Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fair Scones, Inc.		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conifer Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 177	
City:	Medina	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78392822	SNUGGLE UP WITH
Serial Number:	78389386	CANTERBURY NATURALS
Serial Number:	78382829	CANTERBURY CUISINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: jennifers.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Scully
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Scully
Signature:	/JLS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0789

900023479

06\$ HO

Date:	04/21/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=320024_203a#page1.tif source=320024_203b#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0790

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 27 2004

CONIFER SPECIALTIES, INC.

RONALD W WISE 15500 WDNVL-REDMOND RD # C-400 WOODINVILLE WA 98072

AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

CONIFER SPECIALTIES, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation

UBI: 600 255 546

Filing Date: December 06, 2004 Effective Date: December 06, 2004

Previous Name:

FAIR SCONES, INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0791

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **OF** FAIR SCONES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is FAIR SCONES, INC.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be CONIFER SPECIALTIES, INC., and its existence shall be perpetual.

- 3. The above amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was duly approved by the Directors effective June 1, 2004, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020. No Shareholder approval is required.
- 4. Upon approval of the above amendment by the Directors, an Application for Reservation of Name was filed with the Secretary of State on June 3, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, reserving the name Conifer Specialties, Inc. until December 3, 2004, for use by the corporation.
- 5. The above amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
 - 6. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

DATED this day of November, 2004.

FAIR SCONES, INC.

Michael Maher

Its: CEO/President

778946.01

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0792